

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 690 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 10, after the period, insert "This appropriation is available until June
1.3 30, 2017."

1.4 Page 1, line 22, delete "Board of Water and Soil Resources" and insert "Pollution
1.5 Control Agency"

1.6 Page 1, line 23, delete "commissioner of natural resources" and insert "Builders
1.7 Association of Minnesota"

1.8 Page 2, line 18, delete "2016" and insert "2017"